
MCL Oregon Detachments 
Albany/Santiam  

Detachment #374 
Commandant 
 
 
Paymaster 

Mel Huffman 
mel.huffman.or@icloud.com 

Mel Huffman 
mel.huffman.or@icloud.com 

Astoria/Seaside/Warrenton 
Daniel E. Crockett 

Detachment #1228 

Commandant 
 
 
Paymaster 

Lou Neubecker 
neube@att.net 
 
Beverly Neubecker 
neube@att.net 

   
Bend Central Oregon 

Detachment #1308 
Commandant 
 
 
Paymaster 

Sterling Respass 
agrespass2002@yahoo.com 

 
   

Brookings 
Calvin E. Murphy  

Detachment #578 

Commandant 
 
 
Paymaster 

Bob Gilmore 
bgilmore167@charter.net 
 
Curt Lunsford 
lunsfords@charter.net 

   
Coos Bay 

Coquille River  
Detachment #1042 

Commandant 
 
 
Paymaster 

Dave Romanowski 
dpromanowski@yahoo.com 

Robert Webber 

coquilleriver1042@gmail.com 

   

Grants Pass/Medford 
Rogue Valley  

Detachment #386 

Commandant 
 
 
Paymaster 

Steve Robertson 
steve7robertson@yahoo.com 

Loren Otto 
paymaster386@yahoo.com 

Klamath Falls 
Crater Lake Detachment 

#373 

Commandant 
 
 
Paymaster 

Eric Levesque 
edge7000@yahoo.com 

Spencer Martin 
oldvet182@gmail.com 



 

Lincoln City 
George C. Leber 

Detachment #1481 

Commandant 
 
 
Paymaster 

William "Bulldog" Sump 
bulldog00718@msn.com 

Jeanette Sump 
buckis1@msn.com 

   

Portland 
USS Oregon 

Detachment #470 

Commandant 
 
 
Paymaster 

Bill Allen 
mclussoregon@comcast.net 

Hugh M. Henry 
ussoregondogrobber@gmail.com 

   

Springfield 
Emeral Empire  

Detachment #917 

Commandant 
 
 
Paymaster 

Dave Huber 
dave_huber@outlook.com 

 

 

 

 


